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Towbar Fitting Instructions
To Suit NISSAN NAVARA D22 2WD 4WD
ALL MODELS EXCEPT DUAL CAB W/OUT STEP 86-ON
Part Number QTDS570A
Rating 3000Kg

Ensure all hardware items have been included.

Models with rear bumper bar - remove bumper bar.

Models with ute body - remove lower tailgate panel.

Insert inner chassis brace on inside of chassis rails.

Insert M10x30 bolts through chassis= existing hole into captive nut on brace - loosely.

Refit rear panel and refit bumper bar using original bracket and nut - loosely.

Lift towbar into position by locating most rearward hole in towbar side arm with most rearward
holes in brace and chassis.

Models with no bumper bar - insert 3xM12x30 bolts/nuts through vertical face of chassis rail and
brace - loosely.

Hold towbar towards rear of vehicle as far as possible and tighten rearmost 4 bolts to torque
listings.

Using remaining 2 slots on side arms as guide drill 12mm hole on inner face of slots.

Tighten all bolts to torque listing below.

RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY TORQUE LISTING

Diameter Grade 8.8 Bolt

M6
M8
M10
M12
M14
M16
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Nm
9.5
21.7
43.4
77.3
121.0
189.8

N
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Towbar Fitting Instructions
To Suit NISSAN NAVARA D22 2WD 4WD
ALL MODELS EXCEPT DUAL CAB W/OUT STEP 86-ON
Part Number QTDS570A
Rating 3000Kg

2-MOx 0-15F
2- M10 S/WASHER

6-M2x 3 -1.73P

6 M12 S/WASHER
6- MI12 x 1.75P NUT PASS’ CHASSTS
12 - /2" AL ERACKET
2-M2Zx45-L.TF
P x 6 x 40 FLATE
#2.15 x 300 WIRE
- - 2- 1/2* FLAWASHER
i— MT]zzgx/wﬁ;ERl T 2- M13 S/NASHER
4- ML2 x 1.75F NUT 2- M2 x L7 NUT
8- 12" FLA
DRIVERS
CHASSIS
BRACKET
2- M8 x 5 - 1.25P
2- M8 SAIASHER
_— A214 REAR
GUSSET
1- T/BM 5108
1- PLLL PIN
1- RCLIP
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